
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Flannery (0-0)
Loss: Justin Dockham (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Harris
 
Start:    Time: 3:00   Attendance: 45   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Johns Hopkins 0 6 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 10 13 3
Nichols 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 8 2

Johns Hopkins (1-0) -vs- Nichols (4-5) 3/19/2005 at Tampa, Fla.

Johns Hopkins 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fester ss 4 1 1 0 2 1 2
Scally cf 4 1 2 2 1 0 2
Rosenberg 3b 6 0 2 0 0 1 0
Dungala 1b 5 1 1 0 1 1 2
Nigro lf 5 0 1 1 1 0 3
Gleason 2b 3 2 0 1 1 0 2
Spiciarich dh 5 2 2 0 0 0 2
Montegari rf 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Harris c 3 1 2 3 2 0 0
Flannery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 10 13 8 9 3 13

2B: Nigro (1); Montegari (1); Harris (2)
SF: Scally (1); Gleason (1)
SB: Spiciarich (1); Montegari (1)
E: Rosenberg (1); Gleason (1); Harris (1)

Nichols 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Parker Riley lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Shawn Fehr rf 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
    Chris Kirschner rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Barry ss 4 0 1 1 1 1 3
Mike Escolas 1b 3 1 1 1 2 1 0
Luke McLaughlin 3b 5 0 1 0 0 0 5
Chris Santosuosso cf 5 0 3 0 0 1 0
Brett Bergeron 2b 3 0 0 0 2 1 1
Robbie Arnold dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 5
    Sean Glavin dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sal Gesamondo c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luis Rosario c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Dockham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Blaha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 8 2 8 8 14

E: Shawn Fehr (1); Mike Barry (1)

Johns Hopkins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Flannery (W, 0-0) 9.0 8 4 4 8 8 2 0 0 0 36 44 6 11 –
Totals 8 4 4 8 8 2 0 0 0 36 44 6 11

Nichols IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justin Dockham (L, 0-1) 5.0 9 8 8 6 2 1 0 0 0 23 31 6 6 –
Adam Blaha 4.0 4 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 16 19 7 4 –
Totals 13 10 10 9 3 2 0 0 0 39 50 13 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Johns Hopkins - Top of 1st JHU NIC
Fester struck out. 0 0
Scally walked. 0 0
Rosenberg singled; Scally advanced to second. 0 0
Dungala reached on a fielder's choice; Rosenberg advanced to second; Scally out at third p to c. 0 0
Nigro out at first ss to 2b. 0 0

Nichols - Top of 1st JHU NIC
Riley grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Fehr walked. 0 0
Barry grounded out to 2b; Fehr advanced to second. 0 0
Escolas singled, RBI; Fehr scored. 0 1
McLaughlin singled; Escolas advanced to second. 0 1
Santosuosso singled; McLaughlin advanced to second; Escolas advanced to third. 0 1
Escolas scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
Bergeron walked; Santosuosso advanced to second; McLaughlin advanced to third. 0 2
Arnold struck out. 0 2

Johns Hopkins - Top of 2nd JHU NIC
Gleason reached on an error by rf. 0 2
Spiciarich singled; Gleason advanced to second. 0 2
Montegari doubled, RBI; Spiciarich advanced to third; Gleason scored. 1 2
Harris doubled, 2 RBI; Montegari scored; Spiciarich scored. 3 2
Fester walked. 3 2
Harris advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
Scally flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Fester advanced to second; Harris scored. 4 2
Rosenberg flied out to cf. 4 2
Dungala singled; Fester advanced to third. 4 2
Nigro doubled, RBI; Dungala scored; Fester scored. 6 2
Gleason flied out to cf. 6 2

Nichols - Top of 2nd JHU NIC
Gesamondo reached on an error by 3b. 6 2
Riley flied out to rf. 6 2
Fehr grounded out to p. 6 2
Barry struck out. 6 2

Johns Hopkins - Top of 3rd JHU NIC
Spiciarich grounded out to 3b. 6 2
Montegari walked. 6 2
Montegari stole second. 6 2
Harris walked. 6 2
Fester out at first ss to 2b to 1b; Harris out at first 2b to 1b. 6 2

Nichols - Top of 3rd JHU NIC
Escolas grounded out to 3b. 6 2
McLaughlin flied out to cf. 6 2
Santosuosso singled. 6 2
Bergeron popped up to 2b. 6 2

Johns Hopkins - Top of 4th JHU NIC



Scally singled. 6 2
Rosenberg grounded out to 2b; Scally advanced to second. 6 2
Dungala reached on an error by ss; Scally advanced to third. 6 2
Nigro walked; Dungala advanced to second. 6 2
Gleason flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Scally scored. 7 2
Spiciarich grounded out to ss. 7 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nichols - Top of 4th JHU NIC
Arnold singled. 7 2
Gesamondo flied out to lf; Arnold advanced to second. 7 2
Riley struck out. 7 2
Fehr walked. 7 2
Barry flied out to rf. 7 2

Johns Hopkins - Top of 5th JHU NIC
Montegari singled. 7 2
Harris lined out to ss. 7 2
Fester walked; Montegari advanced to second. 7 2
Scally singled, RBI; Fester advanced to second; Montegari scored. 8 2
Rosenberg flied out to cf. 8 2
Dungala struck out. 8 2

Nichols - Top of 5th JHU NIC
Escolas struck out. 8 2
McLaughlin grounded out to 3b. 8 2
Santosuosso singled. 8 2
Bergeron walked; Santosuosso advanced to second. 8 2
Arnold struck out. 8 2

Johns Hopkins - Top of 6th JHU NIC
Blaha to p for Dockham. 8 2
Nigro flied out to ss. 8 2
Gleason walked. 8 2
Spiciarich singled; Gleason advanced to third. 8 2
Spiciarich stole second. 8 2
Gleason scored on a wild pitch. 9 2
Montegari out at first p to cf; Spiciarich advanced to third. 9 2
Harris doubled, RBI; Spiciarich scored. 10 2
Fester singled; Harris advanced to third. 10 2
Scally flied out to rf. 10 2

Nichols - Top of 6th JHU NIC
Gesamondo grounded out to ss. 10 2
Riley grounded out to 2b. 10 2
Fehr walked. 10 2
Fehr advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 2
Barry walked. 10 2
Escolas walked; Barry advanced to second; Fehr advanced to third. 10 2
McLaughlin flied out to rf; Escolas advanced to second; Barry advanced to third; Fehr scored. 10 3

Johns Hopkins - Top of 7th JHU NIC
Rosenberg struck out. 10 3
Dungala walked. 10 3
Nigro grounded out to p; Dungala advanced to second. 10 3



Gleason lined out to 3b. 10 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nichols - Top of 7th JHU NIC
Santosuosso struck out. 10 3
Bergeron struck out. 10 3
Arnold grounded out to ss. 10 3

Johns Hopkins - Top of 8th JHU NIC
Spiciarich flied out to rf. 10 3
Montegari flied out to lf. 10 3
Harris walked. 10 3
Fester flied out to cf. 10 3

Nichols - Top of 8th JHU NIC
Rosario to c for Gesamondo. 10 3
Rosario grounded out to p. 10 3
Riley singled. 10 3
Kirschner to rf for Fehr. 10 3
Kirschner reached on an error by 2b; Riley advanced to second. 10 3
Barry singled, RBI; Kirschner advanced to second; Riley scored. 10 4
Kirschner advanced to third on a passed ball. 10 4
Escolas walked; Barry advanced to second. 10 4
McLaughlin grounded out to ss; Escolas out at second 2b to ss. 10 4

Johns Hopkins - Top of 9th JHU NIC
Scally grounded out to ss. 10 4
Rosenberg singled. 10 4
Dungala flied out to ss. 10 4
Nigro out at first ss to 2b. 10 4

Nichols - Top of 9th JHU NIC
Santosuosso reached on an error by c. 10 4
Bergeron grounded out to 2b; Santosuosso out at second 1b to c. 10 4
Glavin to dh for Arnold. 10 4
Glavin struck out. 10 4


